PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Custer Products, Inc. aka Custer Products Incorporated	07/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Custer Products Limited
Street Address:	4101 Shuffel Drive
City:	North Canton
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44720

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6100801
Patent Number:	D355270

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)244-1173

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

330-244-1174 Phone:

Email: info@sandandsebolt.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph A. Sebolt 4940 Munson St., NW Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Aegis Tower, Suite 1100 Address Line 4: Canton, OHIO 44718-3615

1487-GEN ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph A. Sebolt

Total Attachments: 3

500743394

source=1487 Assignment#page1.tif source=1487 Assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 022043 FRAME: 0099

PATENT

source=1487 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022043 FRAME: 0100

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

WHEREAS, CUSTER PRODUCTS, INC. a.k.a. CUSTER PRODUCTS INCORPORATED, an Ohio Corporation, having a business address of 4101 Shuffel Drive, North Canton, Ohio 44720, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest of U.S. Patent No. 6,100,801 and U.S. Patent No. Des. 355,270.

WHEREAS, **CUSTER PRODUCTS LIMITED**, an Ohio Corporation, having a business address of **4101 Shuffel Drive**, **North Canton**, **Ohio 44720** is desirous of purchasing the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patents including the goodwill of the business symbolized by U.S. Patent Nos. 6, 100, 801 and Des. 355,270, and the common law rights associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, CUSTER PRODUCTS, INC. a.k.a. CUSTER PRODUCTS INCORPORATED by these presents hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and set over unto said CUSTER PRODUCTS LIMITED, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire rights, title and interest in, to and under said patents throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said patents were and are used, and all rights incident thereto;

Said CUSTER PRODUCTS, INC. a.k.a. CUSTER PRODUCTS INCORPORATED hereby releases, assigns and transfers unto said CUSTER PRODUCTS LIMITED its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all rights, title and interest, claims and demands whatsoever said CUSTER PRODUCTS, INC. a.k.a. CUSTER PRODUCTS INCORPORATED had in, to, by, under and through, said patents, including all claims for any and all past infringement thereof and the right to sue therefor;

ALL OF THE SAME to be held and enjoyed by said **CUSTER PRODUCTS LIMITED** for its use and behoof and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives as fully and

PATENT REEL: 022043 FRAME: 0101 entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by CUSTER PRODUCTS, INC. a.k.a. CUSTER PRODUCTS INCORPORATED had this Assignment not been made.

Executed at $\frac{17}{4}$ day of $\frac{1}{4}$, 2008.

CUSTER PRODUCTS, INC. a.k.a. CUSTER PRODUCTS INCORPORATED

Name: Brad Custer

Title: President

Name: Jadi L. Ruehlling

Address: Massillon &

Citizenship://.S.

Name Jeffrey H. Weltman Address: Canton OH

Citizenship: 12.8.

COUNTY OF STACK

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I, ELTMAN a Notary Public in and for said County, hereby certify that **Brad Custer** who executed this assignment before me on

 $ferce \sqrt{7}$, 200, has proven to me on the basis of satisfactory

evidence, that he had and has full authority to execute this document on behalf of CUSTER PRODUCTS, INC. a.k.a. CUSTER PRODUCTS INCORPORATED without

counter-signature by any other individual, and acknowledge the signing of the above

instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and that of the corporation CUSTER

PATENT

REEL: 022043 FRAME: 0102

PRODUCTS, INC. a.k.a. CUSTER PRODUCTS INCORPORATED for the purpose therein set forth.

Witness my signature and Official Seal at

2008.

PUBLIC

JEFFREY H. WELTMAN, ATTORNEY AT LAW Notary Public, State Of Ohio My Commission Has No Expiration Date Under Section 147.03 R C

SEAL

RECORDED: 12/31/2008

PATENT

REEL: 022043 FRAME: 0103